GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:38
ANSWERED ON:13.02.2009

PERFORMANCE OF NGOs
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has evaluated the role and performance of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) engaged in various welfare schemes for women and children in the country; and

(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATIRENUKA CHOWDHURY)

(a)&(b) The Schemes being implemented by the Ministry of Women and Child Development have inbuilt system of evaluation and monitoring. However, the role and performance of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) engaged in various welfare schemes for women and children in the country are being reviewed through periodical reports, review meetings and field visits by concerned Area
Officers.
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